N8R LIST VALID THRU  1/31/2026

RTE# MILE PT. COUNTY FACILITY CARRIED FEATURE CROSSED LOCATION
ALL BLANKET PERMITS SUBJECT TO THE N8R LIST SHALL NOT CROSS THE STRUCTURES LISTED BELOW
Structures added to N8R list in this quarter

The following structures have been added to the N8R list since the previous quarter. All structures listed below are included in the current N8R list. It shoulc
be noted that this list is NOT a comprehensive list of all N8R structures, but only those that have been added to the N8R list since the previous quarter.
Users are advised to refer to the complete N8R list in determining whether or not a particular structure has been established as an N8R structure.

11 238.00 STAUNTON GREENVILLE AVE LEWIS CREEK COALTER ST.AT COMMERCE RD
17 50.00 NEWPORT NEWS NBL ROUTE 0017 CSX RAILWAY 0.16TO 143&258/0.15 TO 60

50 52.00 LOUDOUN JOHN MOSBY HWY. TRIBUTARY LITLE RIVER 00.05 631/00.36 612

60 177.00 CHESTERFIELD MIDLOTHIAN TPK EBL FALLING CREEK 0.49 Fr 624 & 0.05 To2561

221 150.00 LYNCHBURG 12TH STREET NS Railway 12501 /1.22 NCL LYNC

223 1.00 MATHEWS CRICKET HILL ROAD MILFORD HAVEN 1.76M RTE 198-0.2M RTE633
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N8R LIST VALID THRU  1/31/2026

RTE# MILE PT. COUNTY FACILITY CARRIED FEATURE CROSSED LOCATION

Structures removed from the N8R list since the previous quarter

The following structures have been removed from the N8R list since the previous quarter. None of these structures are included in the current N1R lis
There are no longer any restrictions for Blanket Permits subject to the N8R list on these structures.
Published in conjunction with the N8R list valid thru 1/31/2026.

715 0.00 NELSON MOSES HUGHES LANE S.Fork Rockfish River 0.01-Rte.664 / 0.38-End
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N8R LIST

RTE# MILE PT. COUNTY
ALL BLANKET PERMITS SUBJECT TO THE N8R LIST SHALL NOT CROSS THE STRUCTURES LISTED BELOW

VALID THRU

FACILITY CARRIED

1/31/2026

FEATURE CROSSED

LOCATION

N8R Structure Exclusion list valid thru 1/31/2026
Structures added to this N8R list since the previous quarter are highlighted in grey.
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116
199
199
221

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
62.00
10.00
238.00
50.00
68.00
70.00
40.00
52.00
3.00
42.00
65.00
177.00
251.00
4.00
4.00
13.00
14.00
10.00
10.00
150.00

ARLINGTON
BRISTOL
BRISTOL
BRISTOL
BRISTOL
BUCHANAN

CHARLOTTESVILLE

HAMPTON
HARRISONBURG
HARRISONBURG
LYNCHBURG
BRISTOL
WILLIAMSBURG
DINWIDDIE
HENRICO
STAUNTON
NEWPORT NEWS
YORK
APPOMATTOX
KING WILLIAM
LOUDOUN
FREDERICK

LEE

BUENA VISTA
CHESTERFIELD
NEWPORT NEWS
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
ROANOKE (M)
JAMES CITY
JAMES CITY
LYNCHBURG

2ND STREET

ELM STREET

M.L.K. JR. BLVD.
MARY STREET
MCCHESNEY DR.
ROUTE 5180

ROUTE 0000

BIG BETHEL ROAD
MARYLAND AVENUE
WEST WOLFE STREET
HILL STREET

VALLEY DRIVE
QUARTERPATH ROAD
BOYDTON PLANK ROAD
NEW MARKET ROAD
GREENVILLE AVE
NBL ROUTE 0017

us 17

OLD COURTHOUSE RD.
ROUTE 0033

JOHN MOSBY HWY.
WARDENSVILLE PIKE
ROUTE 58

ROUTE 60
MIDLOTHIAN TPK EBL
WBL WARWICK BLVD.
LINDELL ROAD
LINDELL ROAD
MONROE ROAD
WALNUT AVE.

ROUTE 199 EBL
ROUTE 199 WBL

12TH STREET
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RTE. 27 (WASHINGTON BLVD

BEAVER CREEK
BEAVER CREEK
BEAVER CREEK
BEAVER CREEK
Dismal Creek

RUGBY RD O CSX RAILWAY
NEWMARKET CREEK
BLACKS RUN

BLACKS RUN
Blackwater Creek
BEAVER CREEK
TUTTERS NECK POND
PICTURE BRANCH

BAILEYS CK @ CURLES-NECK

LEWIS CREEK

CSX RAILWAY

York River & Route 1208
460 Bypass

MATTAPONI RIVER
TRIBUTARY LITLE RIVER
DUCK RUN

STREAM

S FORK CHALK MINE RUN
FALLING CREEK

ROUTE 105

LOGAN CREEK

LOGAN CREEK

TUTTLE BRANCH
WILLIAMSON RD; NSRR
S. England Street

S. England Street

NS Railway

00.93FR120/00.18TOMcnair
0.02 MUMP DR 0.02 DEAD E
.15STATE ST;0.05 SCOTT ST
0.06NORFK ST;0.06FAIRVW S
0.05 OLD AB HY 0.04 D END
0.03-Rt.638;0.00-Dead End
0000UNIV HWYO000CHANC S
0.90 TO 258/ 0.20BRIARF R
0015S MAIN STO015CENTRL A
0005N MAIN STOOO3N LIB ST
0025BDWAY ST 0009LGHE RD
0.10LD ABINGDON HY;0.4 11
01.35 TO 60/00.20 TO 199

0.12 Fr 685 & 1.06 To 634
24TO1-295& 1.6 TO 156
COALTER ST.AT COMMERCE RD
0.16TO 143&258/0.15 TO 60
Yorktown @ Gloucester PT
0.55-Rt.460 /0.22 Rt 656
KING&QUEEN-KING WILLIAM C
00.05 631 /00.36 612

0.12 TO 603 - 0.07 TO 608
0.22FR421;8.19TOECLJONE
0039ECL BU VIO340AMHER CO
0.49 Fr 624 & 0.05 To2561
3.49TO 173/ 1.46 TO 238
0.14-RT743 & 0.01 TO 830

0.10 FR. 830; 0.05 TO 743

1.24 TO 11;2.2TO 762

.01 E JEFF;.01 W PIEDMONT
2.08 Mi To Route 60

2.08 Mi To Route 60

12501 /1.22 NCL LYNC




N8R LIST

RTE# MILE PT. COUNTY

223
415
460
522
605
610
612
612
612
613
613
615
615
619
623
662
663
668
671
677
689
689
692
706
712
717
719
742
1006
1141
1304
1306
1312
2657

1.00
0.00
265.00
53.00
1.00
8.00
1.00
6.00
9.00
2.00
8.00
5.00
5.00
15.00
4.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
4.00
0.00
1.00
4.00
4.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

MATHEWS
HAMPTON
NOTTOWAY
ORANGE
NOTTOWAY
DINWIDDIE
WASHINGTON
FAIRFAX
ORANGE
SCOTT
DINWIDDIE
NOTTOWAY
NOTTOWAY
SCOTT

KING & QUEEN
BRUNSWICK
WASHINGTON
PITTSYLVANIA
WISE
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
ALBEMARLE
LOUISA
LOUDOUN
WYTHE
NOTTOWAY
PITTSYLVANIA
ACCOMACK
ACCOMACK
ACCOMACK
CHESTERFIELD

VALID THRU

1/31/2026

FACILITY CARRIED

CRICKET HILL ROAD
QUEEN STREET

U.S. 460 (EBL)
ZACHARY TAYLOR HWY
GREEN GABLE ROAD
OLD WHITE OAK ROAD
ROUTE 0612
COLCHESTER ROAD
MONROVIA ROAD

BIG MOCCASIN RD
WHITE OAK ROAD
NAMOZINE ROAD
NAMOZINE ROAD

BIG STONEY CK. RD.
INDIAN NECK ROAD
TILLMAN ROAD
GOLDEN VIEW RD
CODY ROAD

NORTH FORK ROAD
WATAUGA RD.
BRUMLEY GAP ROAD
BRUMLEY GAP RD.
TOOLE CREEK ROAD
RIVERMONT DRIVE
PLANK ROAD
CENTRAL BRANCH RD.
GREENGARDEN ROAD
PAINTERS HILL ROAD
CCC ROAD

GREEN TREE ROAD
WALLACE ROAD
SCHOOL LANE

LONG BRIDGE ROAD
SOUTH BELMONT ROAD
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FEATURE CROSSED

MILFORD HAVEN
NEWMARKET CREEK
ELLIS FORK CREEK

Stream

BRANCH OF BLAND CREEK

BRANCH BUTTERWOOD CREEK

DRY CHANNEL
POPES HEAD CREEK
Stream

CATTLE PASS

BRANCH BUTTERWOOD CREEK

LITTLE CREEK

BRANCH of LITTLE CREEK
CATTLE PASS

CHAPEL HILL CREEK
PAGE CREEK

CATTLE PASS

Trib. Straightstone Cr
BRANCH

CATTLE PASS

LITTLE MOCCASIN CREEK
BRANCH

CATTLE PASS

CEDAR CREEK

BEAVER CREEK

Camp Creek

PANTHER SKIN CREEK
BRANCH

WINNINGHAM CREEK
Route 58 Bypass & Ramp C
West Ridge Ck @ Tangier
West Ridge Ck @Tangier
West Ridge Ck @ Tangier
POCOSHOCK CREEK

LOCATION

1.76M RTE 198-0.2M RTE633

1.02 TO 258 /1.57 TO 351
.69 FR NOTT CL,2.08 / 360
2.43 From 650&1.07 To 629
4 FR 669 & .35 TO 660
1.89 Fr 645 & 0.41 To 622
1.2 FR 802 -2.0 TO RusCL

0.40FR660/0.30TODEAD END

.43 From 637 & .87 To 662
0.0 687; 1.0 Rte 786

0.87 Fr639 & 0.91 To 642
.05FR 617 & .15TO 619
0.1 FR617 & 0.1 TO 619
0.75FR653-1.10TO 728
1.2M RTE640-0.6M RTE626
.39 FR 661 & .4 TO 611
24T0647,1.10 TO 717
0.50 TO 761 - 0.60 TO 603
.05M TO 705 &.10M TO 707
0.65 FR. 58; 0.95 TO 705
.05FRRT19;3.05TORT688
1.90 TO 19, 1.20 TO 688
0.90 TO 700;1.32 TO 765
0.01 FR. 803& 0.09 TO 721
0.34 FR719/0.46 TO 717
.50 From 613 & .20 To End
01.50FR743/00.50TO50
S55M TO 744 & .0M TO 639
1.16 FR 1005 & .14 TO 460
0.40 NC - 0.40 29 Bus.

0.40 T-1305/0.41 T-1301
0.15TO 1301/0.07 TO 1305
0.11 T-1301/0.02 T-1305
0.09 D.End &0.02 SCL Rich



