N8R LIST

RTE# MILE PT. COUNTY FACILITY CARRIED FEATURE CROSSED LOCATION

ALL BLANKET PERMITS SUBJECT TO THE N8R LIST SHALL NOT CROSS THE STRUCTURES LISTED BELOW

Structures added to N8R list in this quarter

The following structures have been added to the N8R list since the previous quarter. All structures listed below are included in the current N8R list. It should be noted that this list is NOT a comprehensive list of all N8R structures, but only those that have been added to the N8R list since the previous quarter. Users are advised to refer to the complete N8R list in determining whether or not a particular structure has been established as an N8R structure.

11	238.00	STAUNTON	GREENVILLE AVE	LEWIS CREEK	COALTER ST.AT COMMERCE RD
17	50.00	NEWPORT NEWS	NBL ROUTE 0017	CSX RAILWAY	0.16TO 143&258/0.15 TO 60
50	52.00	LOUDOUN	JOHN MOSBY HWY.	TRIBUTARY LITLE RIVER	00.05 631 / 00.36 612
60	177.00	CHESTERFIELD	MIDLOTHIAN TPK EBL	FALLING CREEK	0.49 Fr 624 & 0.05 To2561
221	150.00	LYNCHBURG	12TH STREET	NS Railway	.12 501 / 1.22 NCL LYNC
223	1.00	MATHEWS	CRICKET HILL ROAD	MILFORD HAVEN	1.76M RTE 198-0.2M RTE633

N8R LIST VALID THRU 1/31/2026

RTE# MILE PT. COUNTY FACILITY CARRIED FEATURE CROSSED LOCATION

Structures removed from the N8R list since the previous quarter

The following structures have been removed from the N8R list since the previous quarter. None of these structures are included in the current N1R list. There are no longer any restrictions for Blanket Permits subject to the N8R list on these structures.

Published in conjunction with the N8R list valid thru 1/31/2026.

715 0.00 NELSON MOSES HUGHES LANE S.Fork Rockfish River 0.01-Rte.664 / 0.38-End

RTE# MILE PT. COUNTY FACILITY CARRIED FEATURE CROSSED LOCATION

ALL BLANKET PERMITS SUBJECT TO THE N8R LIST SHALL NOT CROSS THE STRUCTURES LISTED BELOW

N8R Structure Exclusion list valid thru 1/31/2026 Structures added to this N8R list since the previous quarter are highlighted in grey.

Struc	ctures adde	d to this N8R list since th	ne previous quarter are nignii	gnted in grey.	
0	0.00	ARLINGTON	2ND STREET	RTE. 27 (WASHINGTON BLVD	00.93FR120/00.18TOMcnair
0	0.00	BRISTOL	ELM STREET	BEAVER CREEK	0.02 MUMP DR 0.02 DEAD E
0	0.00	BRISTOL	M.L.K. JR. BLVD.	BEAVER CREEK	.15STATE ST;0.05 SCOTT ST
0	0.00	BRISTOL	MARY STREET	BEAVER CREEK	0.06NORFK ST;0.06FAIRVW S
0	0.00	BRISTOL	MCCHESNEY DR.	BEAVER CREEK	0.05 OLD AB HY 0.04 D END
0	0.00	BUCHANAN	ROUTE 5180	Dismal Creek	0.03-Rt.638;0.00-Dead End
0	0.00	CHARLOTTESVILLE	ROUTE 0000	RUGBY RD O CSX RAILWAY	0000UNIV HWY0000CHANC S
0	0.00	HAMPTON	BIG BETHEL ROAD	NEWMARKET CREEK	0.90 TO 258/ 0.20BRIARF R
0	0.00	HARRISONBURG	MARYLAND AVENUE	BLACKS RUN	0015S MAIN ST0015CENTRL A
0	0.00	HARRISONBURG	WEST WOLFE STREET	BLACKS RUN	0005N MAIN ST0003N LIB ST
0	0.00	LYNCHBURG	HILL STREET	Blackwater Creek	0025BDWAY ST 0009LGHE RD
0	1.00	BRISTOL	VALLEY DRIVE	BEAVER CREEK	0.10LD ABINGDON HY;0.4 11
0	1.00	WILLIAMSBURG	QUARTERPATH ROAD	TUTTERS NECK POND	01.35 TO 60 /00.20 TO 199
1	62.00	DINWIDDIE	BOYDTON PLANK ROAD	PICTURE BRANCH	0.12 Fr 685 & 1.06 To 634
5	10.00	HENRICO	NEW MARKET ROAD	BAILEYS CK @ CURLES-NECK	2.4 TO I-295 & 1.6 TO 156
11	238.00	STAUNTON	GREENVILLE AVE	LEWIS CREEK	COALTER ST.AT COMMERCE RD
17	50.00	NEWPORT NEWS	NBL ROUTE 0017	CSX RAILWAY	0.16TO 143&258/0.15 TO 60
17	68.00	YORK	US 17	York River & Route 1208	Yorktown @ Gloucester PT
24	70.00	APPOMATTOX	OLD COURTHOUSE RD.	460 Bypass	0.55-Rt.460 /0.22 Rt 656
33	40.00	KING WILLIAM	ROUTE 0033	MATTAPONI RIVER	KING&QUEEN-KING WILLIAM C
50	52.00	LOUDOUN	JOHN MOSBY HWY.	TRIBUTARY LITLE RIVER	00.05 631 / 00.36 612
55	3.00	FREDERICK	WARDENSVILLE PIKE	DUCK RUN	0.12 TO 603 - 0.07 TO 608
58	42.00	LEE	ROUTE 58	STREAM	0.22FR421;8.19TOECLJONE
60	65.00	BUENA VISTA	ROUTE 60	S FORK CHALK MINE RUN	0039ECL BU VI0340AMHER CO
60	177.00	CHESTERFIELD	MIDLOTHIAN TPK EBL	FALLING CREEK	0.49 Fr 624 & 0.05 To2561
60	251.00	NEWPORT NEWS	WBL WARWICK BLVD.	ROUTE 105	3.49 TO 173/ 1.46 TO 238
80	4.00	WASHINGTON	LINDELL ROAD	LOGAN CREEK	0.14-RT743 & 0.01 TO 830
80	4.00	WASHINGTON	LINDELL ROAD	LOGAN CREEK	0.10 FR. 830; 0.05 TO 743
91	13.00	WASHINGTON	MONROE ROAD	TUTTLE BRANCH	1.24 TO 11; 2.2 TO 762
116	14.00	ROANOKE (M)	WALNUT AVE.	WILLIAMSON RD; NSRR	.01 E JEFF;.01 W PIEDMONT
199	10.00	JAMES CITY	ROUTE 199 EBL	S. England Street	2.08 Mi To Route 60
199	10.00	JAMES CITY	ROUTE 199 WBL	S. England Street	2.08 Mi To Route 60
221	150.00	LYNCHBURG	12TH STREET	NS Railway	.12 501 / 1.22 NCL LYNC

RTE#	MILE PT.	COUNTY	FACILITY CARRIED	FEATURE CROSSED	LOCATION
223	1.00	MATHEWS	CRICKET HILL ROAD	MILFORD HAVEN	1.76M RTE 198-0.2M RTE633
415	0.00	HAMPTON	QUEEN STREET	NEWMARKET CREEK	1.02 TO 258 /1.57 TO 351
460	265.00	NOTTOWAY	U.S. 460 (EBL)	ELLIS FORK CREEK	.69 FR NOTT CL,2.08 / 360
522	53.00	ORANGE	ZACHARY TAYLOR HWY	Stream	2.43 From 650&1.07 To 629
605	1.00	NOTTOWAY	GREEN GABLE ROAD	BRANCH OF BLAND CREEK	.4 FR 669 & .35 TO 660
610	8.00	DINWIDDIE	OLD WHITE OAK ROAD	BRANCH BUTTERWOOD CREEK	1.89 Fr 645 & 0.41 To 622
612	1.00	WASHINGTON	ROUTE 0612	DRY CHANNEL	1.2 FR 802 - 2.0 TO RusCL
612	6.00	FAIRFAX	COLCHESTER ROAD	POPES HEAD CREEK	0.40FR660/0.30TODEAD END
612	9.00	ORANGE	MONROVIA ROAD	Stream	.43 From 637 & .87 To 662
613	2.00	SCOTT	BIG MOCCASIN RD	CATTLE PASS	0.0 687; 1.0 Rte 786
613	8.00	DINWIDDIE	WHITE OAK ROAD	BRANCH BUTTERWOOD CREEK	0.87 Fr 639 & 0.91 To 642
615	5.00	NOTTOWAY	NAMOZINE ROAD	LITTLE CREEK	.05 FR 617 & .15 TO 619
615	5.00	NOTTOWAY	NAMOZINE ROAD	BRANCH of LITTLE CREEK	0.1 FR 617 & 0.1 TO 619
619	15.00	SCOTT	BIG STONEY CK. RD.	CATTLE PASS	0.75 FR 653 - 1.10 TO 728
623	4.00	KING & QUEEN	INDIAN NECK ROAD	CHAPEL HILL CREEK	1.2M RTE640-0.6M RTE626
662	2.00	BRUNSWICK	TILLMAN ROAD	PAGE CREEK	.39 FR 661 & .4 TO 611
663	2.00	WASHINGTON	GOLDEN VIEW RD	CATTLE PASS	2.4 TO 647, 1.10 TO 717
668	2.00	PITTSYLVANIA	CODY ROAD	Trib. Straightstone Cr	0.50 TO 761 - 0.60 TO 603
671	1.00	WISE	NORTH FORK ROAD	BRANCH	.05M TO 705 &.10M TO 707
677	4.00	WASHINGTON	WATAUGA RD.	CATTLE PASS	0.65 FR. 58; 0.95 TO 705
689	0.00	WASHINGTON	BRUMLEY GAP ROAD	LITTLE MOCCASIN CREEK	.05FRRT19;3.05TORT688
689	1.00	WASHINGTON	BRUMLEY GAP RD.	BRANCH	1.90 TO 19, 1.20 TO 688
692	4.00	WASHINGTON	TOOLE CREEK ROAD	CATTLE PASS	0.90 TO 700;1.32 TO 765
706	4.00	WASHINGTON	RIVERMONT DRIVE	CEDAR CREEK	0.01 FR. 803& 0.09 TO 721
712	6.00	ALBEMARLE	PLANK ROAD	BEAVER CREEK	0.34 FR 719 / 0.46 TO 717
717	0.00	LOUISA	CENTRAL BRANCH RD.	Camp Creek	.50 From 613 & .20 To End
719	0.00	LOUDOUN	GREENGARDEN ROAD	PANTHER SKIN CREEK	01.50FR743/00.50TO50
742	0.00	WYTHE	PAINTERS HILL ROAD	BRANCH	.55M TO 744 & .0M TO 639
1006	1.00	NOTTOWAY	CCC ROAD	WINNINGHAM CREEK	1.16 FR 1005 & .14 TO 460
1141	0.00	PITTSYLVANIA	GREEN TREE ROAD	Route 58 Bypass & Ramp C	0.40 NC - 0.40 29 Bus.
1304	0.00	ACCOMACK	WALLACE ROAD	West Ridge Ck @ Tangier	0.40 T-1305/0.41 T-1301
1306	0.00	ACCOMACK	SCHOOL LANE	West Ridge Ck @Tangier	0.15 TO 1301/0.07 TO 1305
1312	0.00	ACCOMACK	LONG BRIDGE ROAD	West Ridge Ck @ Tangier	0.11 T-1301/0.02 T-1305
2657	0.00	CHESTERFIELD	SOUTH BELMONT ROAD	POCOSHOCK CREEK	0.09 D.End &0.02 SCL Rich